900375140 08/17/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM395409

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Release of Trademark Security
Agreement previously recorded on Reel 002004 Frame 0118. Assignor(s)
hereby confirms the Release of Trademark Security Agreement:
Reel/Frame 2004/0118.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900374712

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.		10/25/2007	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROOSTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	17280 N. GREEN MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 101
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78247
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2076665	CADILLAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431

Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21559.015001-BIG TIME PRO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol Fraser

SIGNATURE: //Carol Fraser//

TRADEMARK 900375140 REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0705

DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=CIT resubmission#page1.tif	
source=CIT resubmission#page2.tif	
source=CIT resubmission#page3.tif	
source=CIT resubmission#page4.tif	
source=CIT resubmission#page5.tif	
source=CIT resubmission#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of trademark security agreement: Reel/Frame 1502/0576; Reel/Frame 2004/0118

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.		10/25/2007	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROOSTER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	17280 N. GREEN MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 101		
City:	SAN ANTONIO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78247		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	1950102	ROOSTER	
Registration Number:	2076665	CADILLAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4045725100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-572-3431 Phone:

cfraser@kslaw.com Email: Carol Fraser, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 2: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21559.015001-Big Time Pro	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser	
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0707

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of <u>OCTOBER 25, 2007</u> (this "Release") is made by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc., acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under certain security agreements and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreements"), among certain debtors (the "Debtors") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the reel(s)/frame(s) listed in the attached schedule, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral including those identified in the attached schedule hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Trademark Collateral including those listed in the attached schedule; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral including those listed in the attached schedule, to Debtors; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules.

CHDB04 13379073.2 10-May-07 17:55

REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0708

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedule hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral including those listed in the attached schedule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. as Secured

Party

By:____ Name:

Title:

A. 1-0

BRUEL I

CHDB04 13379073.2 10-May-07 17:55

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
On October 25, 2007 before me, Kt	AREN PATTEM, MOTARY here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared FLANIC BLOW	d M
personally known to me (or-proved to me on the b	pasis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	o the within instrument and
capacity/ies and that by his/hef/their signature/s	s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a	acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Karen Patter	

(Seal)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0710

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark ROOSTER	Status Registered		Owner Rooster Products International, Inc.	Reel/Frame 1502/0576 Dated: 7/16/1996
TOUGH PROLITE AND DESIGN COMFORT and Design	Registered	1,565,530 REGISTERED: November 14, 1989	Rooster Products International, Inc.	2004/0118 Dated: 11/24/1999
CADILLAC	Registered	2,076,665 REGISTERED: July 8, 1997	Clements National Company	2004/0118 Dated: 11/24/1999

CHDB04 13379073.2 10-May-07 17:55

RECORDED: 08/12/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0711